



Maclay School Community Pledge

Maclay School is committed to balancing the need to provide a safe school environment with students' developmental needs to socialize and foster a love of learning. Maclay School is committed to implementing health and safety precautions to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 in our school community. Because we are such a close-knit community, we cannot do it without your support. To that end, we are asking Maclay Families, Students, and Faculty to enter into a COVID Community Pledge. We are all working as a team to keep our community healthy. We have the great fortune of being a responsive, dedicated, and caring community of families and teachers. By following these precautions together, we can decrease the chance of transmission and keep our school year going as smoothly as possible.

The Maclay Community Statement has guided our behavior for many years, it reads:

As a member of the Maclay School community, I will maintain my honor and integrity at all times by creating and upholding an atmosphere of trust, respect, kindness, and consideration for all members of the school and the wider community. All constituencies that make up our community - trustees, administrators, faculty, staff, students, parents, and alumni - should respect, support, defend, cooperate with, speak well of each other and Maclay School, and place the best interests of the institution first.

In addition, and as a member of the Maclay Community, I agree and pledge to the following guidelines:

- I will DAILY monitor my and my family's health and never knowingly attend any Maclay event while my child(ren) or I am symptomatic.
- I will DAILY review and answer the series of screening questions before entering Maclay's campus.
- I will proactively communicate with Maclay, any symptoms or events within my family that may place the Maclay community at risk.
- I pledge to be supportive, flexible, and understanding with school policies, changes, and unforeseen necessary adjustments as we all must work together during an unprecedented time to endure this challenge together.
- I acknowledge that the broadcasts and recordings of the classroom education are proprietary property of Maclay School, and I will not share or distribute any of this property in any way.
- I will fully support the school's policies on ALL mitigation and safety strategies for the safety of all on campus and the community.
- I understand that my behavior outside of the school day impacts the exposure to those on campus. I pledge to act in a reasonable manner to minimize this exposure to the community.
- I understand that not acting in solidarity with the agreement the pledge outlines, my child, or I may not be allowed on campus until support of this pledge is assured.